Welcome!

Located just outside of the Bellingham, Washington city limits, the Deer Creek Water Association provides safe and reliable potable water to our members located in Whatcom County, Washington.

Our service area is located north of the Bellingham, Washington city limits, south of the city of Lynden, and a few miles on each side of the Guide Meridian.

Thanks for visiting and we look forward to serving you.

Current Events

Upcoming Water Outages Along East Smith Road

Commencing Tuesday, September 26, 2017, Deer Creek will be replacing water meters along East Smith Road (from Guide Meridian to Ranchos Road). Customers may experience a brief period of no water while the meter is being replaced. In most cases, the outage lasts 5 to 10 minutes. We anticipate this project lasting about a week, so you may experience the outage next week rather than this week. Please call us at 360.820.4314 if you have any questions or have any problems after the outage. Thank you for your patience!

Annual Meeting - Wednesday, October 18, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. at WECU, Ferndale

Deer Creek will hold its Annual Meeting at the Ferndale office of Whatcom Educational Credit Union (located along Barrett Road, adjacent to I-5 and Main Street). We look forward to seeing you at 6:30!

Annual Meeting Agenda
1. Call to Order and Proof of Quorum – 6:30p.m.
2. Proof of Notice of Meeting
3. Reading and Approval of 2016 Annual Meeting Minutes
4. Unfinished Business (none to report)
5. Reports from Officers or Committees
• Year-to-Date Expenses and Income vs. Budget
• 2018 Adopted Budget
• Seeking a New Director
6. Election of Directors
7. New Business
• Accountant’s Report of 2016 Financial Records
• Bi-annual Water Main Flushing
• Emergency Contact Notification List
• Radio Read Meters

Adjournment.

Address

Effective April 15, 2013, our mailing address has changed. Please mail your correspondence and payments to:

DCWA
PO Box 30230
Bellingham, WA 98228

Important Updates

Water Quality Reports for 2017

  • To review the Water Quality Report for 2017, please click HERE. (1.0MB PDF file)
  • For residents who live along Kline Road, Larson Road, King Mountain Road and along Guide Meridian - south of Smith Road; to review the Water Quality Report for 2017, please click HERE. (0.5 MB PDF file)